F.No. SD-20016/4/2022-23-DCMSME-ESDP-Miscellaneous Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises The Office of the Development Commissioner (MSME) ESDP Division

New Delhi-110011 Dated 14th March, 2023

Office Memorandum

"Entrepreneurship Skill Development Programme (ESDP)" a component of main scheme on the vertical of :Development of MSMEs (Entrepreneurship and Skill Development Programme) which had been approved by Hon'ble Minister of Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises. The approved Scheme guideline was enforced w.e.f. 25.03.2022. The objective of the programme is to motivate youth representing different sections of the society including SC/ST/Women, Differently abled, Ex-servicemen and BPL person to consider self employment or entrepreneurship as one of the career options. The ultimate objective is to promote new enterprises, capacity building of the existing MSMEs and inculcating entrepreneurial culture in the country.

In this regard, provision for Agniveer by amending in the guidelines through shall be as under:-

Provision for Agniveer, "Under each of the five scheme components, 10% trainees seat would be reserved for those participants who have rendered four years of service as Agniveers subject to the availability of the candidates".

This supersedes the earlier O.M. of even no. dated 10.10.2022 on the subject.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Joint Development Commissioner (ESDP)

भरत प्रकाश/BHARAT PRAKASH संयुक्त विकास आयुक्त/Joint Development Commissioner भारत सरकार/Govt. of India सूहम, लघु एवं मध्यम उद्यम मंत्रालय Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises विकास आयुक्त (सू. ल. एवं म. उध्यम) का कार्यालय Office of the Dev. Commissioner (MSME) निर्माण भवन, नई दिल्ली-110108/Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110108

To,

All the Directors/In-Charges
MSME-DFOs/TCs/Other Implementing Agencies

Copy to:

- Economic Advisor, M/o MSME, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. Under Secretary (DN)(IFW), M/o MSME, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. PPS to Minister of MSME, Ministry of MSME, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
- 4. PPs to MoS, Ministry of MSME, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. PPS to Secretary, MSME, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
- 6. PPS to AS&DC, MSMME, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 7. SENET for uploading it on the DC, MSME, M/o MSME and MY MSME website.
- 8. NIC for uploading it on DC,MSME, M/o MSME and MY MSME website.
- 9. Coordination Division, O/o DC(MSME), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011